

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2020

Ku. Indira D/o Digambar Kohad (Mrs. Indira W/o Yogesh Gonnade)

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Tribal Development
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Shri Shankar Borkute, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri S.Y. Deopujari, Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE AND
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 20, 2020.

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Issue notice for final disposal of the matter to the respondents, returnable after eight weeks.

3. Shri S.Y. Deopujari, the learned Government Pleader waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

4. The services of the petitioner shall stand protected.

5. The order be communicated to the counsel appearing for the parties, either on the e-mail address or on WhatsApp or by such other mode, as is permissible in law.

JUDGE

JUDGE