

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2020

Ku. Indira D/o Digambar Kohad

Versus

The State of Maharashtra, through it's Secretary, Tribal Development
Department and Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Shankar Borkute, Advocate and Mr. Nitin D. Meshram,
Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. A.A. Madiwale, AGP for Respondents No.1 and 2

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 9 MARCH 2021

By order dated 16 December 2020, the Division Bench of this Court has observed that reply of the Respondents is necessary. Till date, the reply is not filed. In view of the directions of this Court, reply be filed within period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 16 March 2021.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J)