

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2020

(Ku.Indira d/o Digambar Kohad vs. The State of Maharashtra and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. P.R.Parsodkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.V.Palshikar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. A.M.Sudame, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : MARCH 07, 2025

- 1) Learned Assistant Government Pleader to get original record in respect of School leaving Certificate of Mangru Paiku Kohad, (page 75) as that is the oldest document in the genealogy of the petitioner which records his caste as 'Halba' being of the year 01/01/1900.
- 2) List the matter on **19/03/2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)